

FCS/STX/2024

October 14, 2024

To,

The Dept of Corporate Services The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 27th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Security Code: 532666

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 001 Symbol: FCSSOFT

Subject: Intimation regarding Closure of F. C. S Software Middle East FZE, UAE, Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that F. C. S Software Middle East FZE, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company has been officially de-registered from Registrar of Ras Al Khaimah Economic Zone Authority after compliance with all the required formalities and submission of necessary documents, with effect from October 10, 2024.

It may also be noted that the Closure of this subsidiary will not affect the revenue or business of the Company.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For FCS Software Solutions Limited

Harsha Sharma (Company Secretary) Membership No:-A33548

FCS Software Solutione Limited Regd. off : 205, 2nd Floor, Aggarwal Chamber IV, 27, Veer Sawarker Block, Vikas Marg, Shakerpur, Delhi 110 092 Tel: +91-011-42418371, www.fcsltd.com Corporate Office: Plot No. 83, NSEZ, Noida Phase II, Noida-201305, Tel: 0120-4635900 Fax. 0120-4635941 Email id: investors@fcsltd.com website:- www.fcsltd.com Noida Office: A-86, Sector-57, Noida-201301, India, Tel: 0120-3061100, Fax No-0120-3061111 Plot No. 1A,Sector-73, Noida-201301 Chandigarh Office: Plot No.-11, HSIIDC Park, Sector-22, Panchkula, Haryana -134109 Gurugram Office: Plot No-54, EHTP, Sector-34, Gurugram-122004